

RELEVANT INFORMATION

SUBJECT: Material agreements

DATE: December 5, 2023.

As it was indicated in the prior relevant information release addressing the Framework Agreement signed on June 15, 2023, by Grupo Nutresa S. A., IHC Capital Holding LLC, Grupo Argos S. A., Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S. A., JGDB Holding S. A. S. and Nugil S. A. S. (hereinafter the "Contract"), the granting of the public deed through which Grupo Nutresa's spin-off will be duly legalized, after being authorized by the Colombian Financial Superintendency on November 28, is subject to the confirmation of the fulfillment of certain contract-related conditions.

Considering that some of such conditions have not been fulfilled yet, Grupo Nutresa will not proceed with the granting of the public deed addressing the spin-off today, as it was initially stipulated.

Grupo Nutresa will continue following up on the progress regarding the fulfillment of all the contract-related conditions required for granting the public deed and, once such fulfillment has been confirmed, the Organization will inform both the Colombian Stock Exchange and the market.